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List of Professional Researchers 

The following individuals perform research for a fee. They have requested that their names be placed on this list. The staff of the 
Archival Services Branch does not recommend or discuss qualifications of these individuals. When corresponding with one of 
these researchers enclose a legal size, self-addressed, stamped envelope. Research specialties are noted when available. 
 

Rick Allen 
Backstory Bloodhound, LLC  
P.O. Box 133 
Metropolis, IL 62960 
www.backstorybloodhound.com  
rick@backstorybloodhound.com  

618-771-2655 
(Western Kentucky, 
Genealogy)  

Walter Bowman 
Lexington, KY 
Bowman.Walter@gmail.com 

 
(Statewide KY) 

Linda Colston 
2795 US 421 N 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
TwinOaksGenealogy.com  
Lindac885@gmail.com  

502-395-1478 
(Statewide)  

Carolyn Wilson Dyer 
143 Treetop Court 
Georgetown, Kentucky 40324 
cwdyer@roadrunner.com 
carolynwdyer@me.com 

859-619-5107 
(Eastern & 
Southeastern 
Kentucky research) 

Sandra K. Gorin 
205 Clements Ave. 
Glasgow, KY  42141 
sgorin@Glasgow-ky.com  
www.gensoup.org/gorin/index.html 

H-270-629-5526 
C-270-629-2058 
(Barren County) 

Roseann Hogan, Ph.D 
Ancestry Research Services 
Roseann.Hogan@AncestryResearchSer
vices.com 
www.ancestryresearchservices.com 

510-412-6300 
Fax: 
510-412-0416 

Leslie Nash Huber 
1120 Lily Bloom Way 
LaGrange, Kentucky 40031 
ptsearch@bellsouth.net 

502-565-7408 
(Specializes in 
Carroll, Gallatin, 
Henry, Oldham, 
Shelby, and Trimble) 

Randy Jackson 
1529 Parsons Ave 
Columbus, Ohio 40071 
ranjac42@msn.com 
 

614-930-8258 
 
 

Josh Jenkins 
11825 Blue February Way 
Columbia, MD  21044 
services@ancestorstalker.com 
www.ancestorstalker.com 
 

443-280-9785 
(Statewide research, 
DNA, Native 
American, Federal 
Records, Family 
Trees) 

Pamela A. Kalbfleisch 
Bring Them Home Genealogical 
Research  
1200 Outer Loop 
Louisville, KY 40219 
pam@bthgenealogy.com  
 

502-509-4820 
(KY, nationwide, 
specialist in forensic 
and genetic 
genealogy)  

Suzanne Kauffman 
PO Box 625 
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 

502-839-3308 
(Statewide Kentucky, 
Virginia, Indiana and 
Illinois) 
England and 
Germany 

Anne H. Lee 
622 Reed Drive 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-4546 
Hunt4Roots@aol.com 

502-875-7796 

Yolanda Campbell Lifter 
1920 Eva Lane 
Malabar, Florida 32950-3219 
ylifter@ohiofamilyresearch.com 
www.ohiofamilyresearch.com 
 

321-223-5217 J. Mark Lowe, CG, FUGA 
505 Josephine Street 
Springfield, Tennessee 37172 
marklowe@kytnresearch.com 

615-384-8178  
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Marcia McCartt 
16 W. Elm Street 
Monroe, Ohio 45050 
blakatgal@aol.com 
www.ancestorplace.com 
 

513-539-7406 
(Statewide Kentucky, 
Indiana, Ohio, 
Virginia, West 
Virginia, Tennessee) 

Gail Jackson Miller, CG 
425 Midcrest Drive 
Bowling Green, Kentucky  42101 
gailmiller@kytnresearch.com 

270-781-1807 
(+ Tennessee 
research) 
 

Denyce Peyton 
P.O. Box 40894 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45240-0894            
wrpresearch@gmail.com 

 

513-404-3790 Cohen Swiney 
CS Genealogy Services, LLC 
266 Bourbon Acres Road 
Paris, Kentucky 40361 
cswiney@csgenealogyservices.com 
www.csgenealogyservices.com 
 

859-707-8553 
(Central and Eastern 
Kentucky research) 
 

Ann V. Todd 
395 Redding Rd. #28 
Lexington, Kentucky  40517 
Toddgenie@aol.com 

859-263-5502 
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